1976 Seattle Seahawks REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
2 12 0

Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Zorn 380 174 458 2021 6 77 37 1.6
Munson 28 14 50.0 84 0 18 2 0.0
Engles 1 1 100.0 28 0 28 0 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Smith, S 143 588 4.1 67 3 Woolsey
Testerman 59 214 36 16 1 Matthews
Nelson 60 167 2.8 14 0 Brown, D
Zorn 37 118 3.2 25 0 McMillan
McKinnis 49 78 1.6 8 0 Curtis
Engles 4 56 14.0 33 0
Ross 18 27 15 12 0
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Largent 46 516 11.2 38 2 Niehaus
Smith, S 43 532 124 37 0 Barisich
Howard 26 249 9.6 38 1 Lurtsema
McCullum 24 332 138 77 3 Harris
Testerman 18 173 9.6 25 0 Tipton
Nelson 15 129 8.6 33 0 Green
McKinnis 10 88 8.8 20 0
McMakin 2 45 225 24 0
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Blackwood 13 38 2.9 11 0 Leypoldt
Brown, D 8 38 4.8 15 0 Smith, S

McCullum

Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Largent
Ross 34 760 224 45 0 Bitterlich
Bolton 16 346 21.6 30 0 Testerman
Blackwood 11 253 23.0 34 0 Matthews
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ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
2 12 0
Pct Avg.
Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
97 53 116 281
7.1 3.0 6.0 26.5
0.0 28.0 28.0 118.8
Int Yards Avg
5 25 50
4 67 16.8
2 10 50
2 0 0.0
1 16 16.0
No.
7.0
5.0
35
3.0
15
1.0
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 0
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TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

199
69

106
24

392
1241
3.2

410
189
46.1
2133
35

227
1906

4.28
11.29

3147
39.43
60.57

837

3.8

39
368

Replay

14.2
4.9

7.6
17

28
88.6

29.3
135

46.1
152.4

2.5

16.2
136.1

224.8

59.8

2.8

Actual

171
5.4

10.1
16

26.7
101.1
3.8

34.3
16.4

47.7
205.3

16.1
189.2

5.2
12.6

290.4
34.8
65.2

63
4.6

2.1
27.7

0.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

77
2961
38.5

26
95
3.7

77
1668
217

84
765

20
15

124
11

»

10

16
25
64

Replay

55
211.5

1.9
6.8

55
119.1

54.6

14
11

8.9
0.8
0.3
0.4
0.1
0.7

11
1.8

Actual

5.9
219.1

37.4

2.6
17.6
6.6
0

5.6
114.6

20.3

5.7
48.9

2.1
1.3

16.4
2.1

0.9
0.1
1.9
0.1
0.6
11
56.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

312
154
124

34

562
2473
4.4

380
216
56.8
3128
21

163
2965

7.39
14.48

5438
45.48
54.52

963

5.6

14
118

Replay

22.3
11

8.9
2.4

40.1
176.6

271
154

56.8
223.4

15

11.6
211.8

388.4

68.8

Actual

23.1
11.9

9.7
15

43.9
205.4
4.7

26.2
15.9

60.8
197.9
1.9

17.6
180.3

6.4
12.4

385.7
53.3
46.7

72
54

11
15.6
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

63
2221

35.3

42
382
9.1

34
703
20.7

116
982

28
16

378
43

23
23

40

26
37
70.3

Replay

4.5
158.6

27.3

2.4
50.2

8.3
70.1

27
3.1
1.6
1.6
0.1
2.9
0.1
1.9
2.6

Actual

4.6
162.5

35

38.4
9.6
0.1

3.4
74.4

221

7.6
66.1

17
0.8

30.6
3.8
14
1.9
0.4
3.6

14
2.1
66.7



