

1976 Seattle Seahawks

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
2	12	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
2	12	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.			
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int	Gain	YPC	Rating
Zorn	380	174	45.8	2021	6	77	37	1.6	9.7	5.3	11.6	28.1	33.0
Munson	28	14	50.0	84	0	18	2	0.0	7.1	3.0	6.0	26.5	2.0
Engles	1	1	100.0	28	0	28	0	0.0	0.0	28.0	28.0	118.8	0.0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Smith, S	143	588	4.1	67	3	Woolsey	5	25	5.0	11	0
Testerman	59	214	3.6	16	1	Matthews	4	67	16.8	60	1
Nelson	60	167	2.8	14	0	Brown, D	2	10	5.0	10	0
Zorn	37	118	3.2	25	0	McMillan	2	0	0.0	0	0
McKinnis	49	78	1.6	8	0	Curtis	1	16	16.0	16	0
Engles	4	56	14.0	33	0						
Ross	18	27	1.5	12	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Largent	46	516	11.2	38	2	Niehaus	7.0
Smith, S	43	532	12.4	37	0	Barisich	5.0
Howard	26	249	9.6	38	1	Lurtsema	3.5
McCullum	24	332	13.8	77	3	Harris	3.0
Testerman	18	173	9.6	25	0	Tipton	1.5
Nelson	15	129	8.6	33	0	Green	1.0
McKinnis	10	88	8.8	20	0		
McMakin	2	45	22.5	24	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Blackwood	13	38	2.9	11	0	Leyboldt	0	0	0	0	0	7	14	49
Brown, D	8	38	4.8	15	0	Smith, S	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18
						McCullum	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
						Largent	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Bitterlich	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	9
						Testerman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Matthews	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Ross	34	760	22.4	45	0
Bolton	16	346	21.6	30	0
Blackwood	11	253	23.0	34	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	199	14.2	17.1	Punts	77	5.5	5.9
Rushing	69	4.9	5.4	Yards Punted	2961	211.5	219.1
Passing	106	7.6	10.1	Average Yards Per Punt	38.5		37.4
Penalty	24	1.7	1.6				
Rushes	392	28	26.7	Punt Returns	26	1.9	2.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1241	88.6	101.1	Yards Returned	95	6.8	17.6
Average Gain	3.2		3.8	Average Yards Per Return	3.7		6.6
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	410	29.3	34.3	Kickoff Returns	77	5.5	5.6
Completed	189	13.5	16.4	Yards Returned	1668	119.1	114.6
Percent Completed	46.1	46.1	47.7	Average Yards Per Return	21.7		20.3
Total Yards Gained	2133	152.4	205.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	35	2.5	2				
Yards Lost	227	16.2	16.1	Penalties	84	6	5.7
Net Yards Gained	1906	136.1	189.2	Yards Penalized	765	54.6	48.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.28		5.2				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.29		12.6	Fumbles	20	1.4	2.1
				Lost	15	1.1	1.3
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3147	224.8	290.4	Total Points Scored	124	8.9	16.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.43		34.8	Touchdowns (Total)	11	0.8	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.57		65.2	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	1
				Touchdowns Passing	6	0.4	0.9
Ball Control Plays	837	59.8	63	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.8		4.6	*Extra Points	10	0.7	1.9
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	16	1.1	0.6
Had Intercepted	39	2.8	2.1	Field Goal Attempts	25	1.8	1.1
Yards Opponents Returned	368		27.7	Percent Successful	64		56.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.3				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	312	22.3	23.1	Punts	63	4.5	4.6
Rushing	154	11	11.9	Yards Punted	2221	158.6	162.5
Passing	124	8.9	9.7	Average Yards Per Punt	35.3		35
Penalty	34	2.4	1.5				
				Punt Returns	42	3	4
Rushes	562	40.1	43.9	Yards Returned	382	27.3	38.4
Yards Gained (Net)	2473	176.6	205.4	Average Yards Per Return	9.1		9.6
Average Gain	4.4		4.7	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	380	27.1	26.2	Kickoff Returns	34	2.4	3.4
Completed	216	15.4	15.9	Yards Returned	703	50.2	74.4
Percent Completed	56.8	56.8	60.8	Average Yards Per Return	20.7		22.1
Total Yards Gained	3128	223.4	197.9	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	21	1.5	1.9				
Yards Lost	163	11.6	17.6	Penalties	116	8.3	7.6
Net Yards Gained	2965	211.8	180.3	Yards Penalized	982	70.1	66.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.39		6.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.48		12.4	Fumbles	28	2	1.7
				Lost	16	1.1	0.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5438	388.4	385.7	Total Points Scored	378	27	30.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.48		53.3	Touchdowns (Total)	43	3.1	3.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.52		46.7	Touchdowns Rushing	23	1.6	1.4
				Touchdowns Passing	23	1.6	1.9
Ball Control Plays	963	68.8	72	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.6		5.4	*Extra Points	40	2.9	3.6
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	26	1.9	1.4
Had Intercepted	14	1	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	37	2.6	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	118		15.6	Percent Successful	70.3		66.7
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				